502682927 02/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

Total Attachments: 2

EPAS ID: PAT2729533

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nor	mo	Execution Date		
MARCELLO MEMMO	10	Ivai	Name Execution Da 12/10/2012			
KURTIS WHEELER				12/10/2012		
				12/10/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	SYNTHES GN	ивн Лвн				
Street Address:	EIMATTSTRA	SSE 3				
City:	OBERDORF					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-4436					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 140773		14077366	366			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Phone: 215-568-3100 Email: assignments@woodcock.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>e sent via US Ma</i> BAK 2929 CIR	ail when the SER & HOS BARCH S' ACENTRE	ne email attempt is unsuccessful. STETLER LLP STREET E, 12TH FLOOR			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent via US Ma BAK 2929 CIR, PHII	Ail when the SER & HOS O ARCH S' A CENTRE LADELPHI	ne email attempt is unsuccessful. STETLER LLP STREET E, 12TH FLOOR			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Ma BAK 2929 CIR, PHII NUMBER:	ail when the CER & HOS PARCH S' A CENTRE LADELPHI	ne email attempt is unsuccessful. STETLER LLP STREET E, 12TH FLOOR IA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e sent via US Ma BAK 2929 CIR, PHII NUMBER:	ail when the EER & HOS PARCH S A CENTRE LADELPHI	ne email attempt is unsuccessful. STETLER LLP STREET E, 12TH FLOOR IA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 104565.006209			

PATENT 502682927 REEL: 032229 FRAME: 0383

02/17/2014

source=SYN1417USNP Assignment_Inventors to Synthes GmbH#page1.tif source=SYN1417USNP Assignment_Inventors to Synthes GmbH#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (i) Marcello Memmolo, citizen of Italy, residing at Eimattstrasse 3, 4436 Oberdorf, Switzerland and (ii) Kurtis Wheeler, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Eimattstrasse 3, 4436 Oberdorf, Switzerland; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 61/726,797, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2012, entitled LOCKING MEMBER FOR A BONE FIXATION DEVICE and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "the Invention"), which is identified by Woodcock Washburn LLP Attorney Docket No. SYNT-5363 (C01753P).

AND WHEREAS, Synthes GmbH, ASSIGNEE, a Swiss Company, organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Eimattstrasse 3, Oberdorf, Switzerland CH-4436, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the invention(s) as described, disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; including all applications for industrial property, all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to insert hereinafter when known the application number and filing date of any international, regional, or national application already filed or filed hereafter for the Invention.

Country: US	Application No.	14/077,366	Filing Date _	11-12-2013
-------------	-----------------	------------	---------------	------------

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT REEL: 032229 FRAME: 0384

	Date: 10,12 12	Marcello M	L.S.
ener in	Date: 48/48/42	Kumis Whe	P.44- LS.
. •	e de la companya de l	ere til som er	
	ASSIGNEE:	Synthes GmbH	Synthes GmbH
	Name:	Authorized to sign on behalf of Symbes Gr シャン A らんでう	abH Authorized to sign on behalf of Synthes GmbH
	Signature:		Awarde II Heze
	Position/Title:	Patent Counsel	Patent Counsel
	Address:	Eimattstrasse 3	Eimattstrasse 3
	Date:	CH-4436 Oberdorf Switzerland	CH-4436 Oberdorf Switzerland 200 22012